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(Col 2) (Col 3)

ANTICIPATED DIRECT COST OF GAS
Purchased Gas:

Demand Costs: $533,794
Supply Costs: $3,143,535

Storage & Peaking Gas:
Demand, Capacity: $378,936
Commodity Costs: $29,861

Hedging (Gain)/Loss $0

Interruptible Included Above $0

Inventory Finance Charge $0

Capacity Release, Asset Management, PNGTS Cost $0

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $4,086,126

ANTICIPATED INDIRECT COST OF GAS
Adjustments:

Prior Period Under/(Over) Collection $394,545
Miscellaneous $0
Interest $10,204
Refunds ($105,725)
Total Adjustments $299,024

Working Capital:
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $4,086,127
Working Capital Percentage 0.082%
Working Capital Allowance $3,365

Plus:  Working Capital Reconciliation (Acct 182.11) $861

Total Working Capital Allowance $4,226

Bad Debt:

Bad Debt Allowance $22,890

Plus: Bad Debt Reconciliation (Acct 182.16) ($3,098)

Total Bad Debt Allowance $19,792

Local Production and Storage Capacity $0

Miscellaneous Overhead-19.06% Allocated to Summer Season $78,440

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $401,483

Total Cost of Gas $4,487,609

Issued:  May 5, 2014 Issued By:

Effective Date: May 1, 2014 Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077 , dated April 30, 2014

Anticipated Cost of Gas

New Hampshire Division
Period Covered: May1, 2014 - October 31, 2014

(Col 1)
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(Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $4,086,126
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 6,566,792                                  
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $0.6222 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $912,730 $0.1390 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $3,173,396 $0.4832 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $4,086,126 $0.6222 per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas $401,483
Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 6,566,792                                  
Indirect Cost of Gas $0.0611 per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $0.6833 per therm

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 COGwr 0.6833 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $0.8541

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 COGwl $0.6318 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $0.7898

C&I HLF Demand Costs Allocated per SMBA 122,096$                                   
PLUS:  Residential Demand Reallocation to C&I HLF 3,182$                                      
C&I HLF Total Adjusted Demand Costs 125,278$                                   
C&I HLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 1,432,851                                  
Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.0874$                                     

C&I HLF Commodity Costs Allocated per SMBA 692,424$                                   
PLUS:  Residential Commodity Reallocation to C&I HLF 65$                                          
C&I HLF Total Adjusted Commodity Costs 692,489$                                   
C&I HLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 1,432,851                                  
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.4833$                                     

Indirect Cost of Gas 0.0611$                                    

Total C&I HLF Cost of Gas Rate 0.6318$                                     

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 05/01/14 COGwh $0.7209 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $0.9011

C&I LLF Demand Costs Allocated per SMBA 338,375$                                   
PLUS:  Residential Demand Reallocation to C&I LLF 8,819$                                       
C&I LLF Total Adjusted Demand Costs 347,194$                                   
C&I LLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 1,966,619                                  
Demand Cost of Gas Rate 0.1765$                                     

C&I LLF Commodity Costs Allocated per SMBA 950,367$                                   
PLUS:  Residential Commodity Reallocation to C&I LLF 90$                                           
C&I LLF Total Adjusted Commodity Costs 950,457$                                   
C&I LLF Projected Prorated Sales (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 1,966,619                                  
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate 0.4833$                                     

Indirect Cost of Gas 0.0611$                                    

Total C&I LLF Cost of Gas Rate 0.7209$                                     

Issued:  May 5, 2014 Issued By:
Effective Date: May 1, 2014
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014

Treasurer

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: May 1, 2014 - October 30, 2014

(Col 1)



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Sixty-third Revised Page 94
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Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
 May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $20.01 $20.01 $20.01
   First 50 therms $0.5104 $0.5796 $1.2629
   All usage over 50 therms $0.5104 $0.5796 $1.2629
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6833

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $8.00 $8.00 $8.00

   First 50 therms $0.2041 $0.2733 $0.9566
   All usage over 50 therms $0.2041 $0.2733 $0.9566
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6833

Residential Non‐Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $20.01 $20.01 $20.01
   First 10 therms $0.3947 $0.4639 $1.1472
   All usage over 10 therms $0.3947 $0.4639 $1.1472
LDAC $0.0692

  Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6833

Residential Non‐Heating  Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $14.54 $14.54 $14.54

   First 10 therms $0.2993 $0.3685 $1.0518
   All usage over 10 therms $0.2993 $0.3685 $1.0518
LDAC $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6833

Issued: May 5, 2014 Issued by:

Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES
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Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
 May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $63.18 $63.18 $63.18
   First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.9152
   All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.9152
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7209

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $63.18 $63.18 $63.18

   First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.8261
   All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943 $0.8261
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6318

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $184.26 $184.26 $184.26

   All usage $0.1519 $0.1949 $0.9158
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7209

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $184.26 $184.26 $184.26

   First 1,000 therms $0.1108 $0.1538 $0.7856
   All usage over 1,000 therms $0.0897 $0.1327 $0.7645
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6318

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $1,052.94 $1,052.94 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.0998 $0.1428 $0.8637
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7209

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $1,052.94 $1,052.94 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.0662 $0.1092 $0.7410
LDAC $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6318

Issued: May 5, 2014 Issued by:
Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES
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Summer Season Total  
May 2014 - October 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff RateT 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $63.18 $63.18
   First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943
   All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943

LDAC $0.0430

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $63.18 $63.18

   First 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943
   All usage over 75 therms $0.1513 $0.1943

LDAC $0.0430

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $184.26 $184.26

   All usage $0.1519 $0.1949

LDAC $0.0430

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $184.26 $184.26

   First 1,000 therms $0.1108 $0.1538
   All usage over 1,000 therms $0.0897 $0.1327

LDAC $0.0430

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $1,052.94 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.0998 $0.1428

LDAC $0.0430

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $1,052.94 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.0662 $0.1092

LDAC $0.0430

C&I Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:
32334.1 Monthly Customer Charge $170.2100 $170.21

   First 20,000 therms $0.0407 $0.0000
   All usage over 20,000 therms $0.0347 $0.0000

Issued: May 5, 2014 Issued by:

Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2014 Title:

Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  25,657 in Docket No. DG 14-077, dated April 30, 2014

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES
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This Schedule has been deleted

Winter Season Total  Total Billed Rates
 November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $13.73 $13.73
   First 50 therms $0.4831 $0.5320 $1.2516
   All usage over 50 therms $0.4250 $0.4739 $1.1935
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7196

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $5.50 $5.50 $5.50

   First 50 therms $0.2185 $0.2674 $0.9870
   All usage over 50 therms $0.1953 $0.2442 $0.9638
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7196

Residential Non‐Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $13.73 $13.73
   First 10 therms $0.3717 $0.4206 $1.1402
   All usage over 10 therms $0.3717 $0.4206 $1.1402
LDAC $0.0489

  Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7196

Residential Non‐Heating  Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $9.98 $9.98 $9.98

   First 10 therms $0.2920 $0.3409 $1.0605
   All usage over 10 therms $0.2920 $0.3409 $1.0605
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7196

Issued: March 25 May 5, 2014 Issued by:

Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After April May 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  in Docket No. DG , dated 

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES
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This Schedule has been deleted

Winter Season Total  Total Billed Rates
 November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
   First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.0679
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.0204
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7330

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40

   First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $0.9777
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $0.9302
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6428

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21

   All usage $0.2437 $0.2664 $0.9994
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7330

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21

   First 1,300 therms $0.2270 $0.2497 $0.8925
   All usage over 1,300 therms $0.1903 $0.2130 $0.8558
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6428

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05

   All usage $0.2354 $0.2581 $0.9911
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.7330

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05

   All usage $0.1901 $0.2128 $0.8556
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6428

Issued: March 25 May 5, 2014 Issued by:
Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After April May 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  in Docket No. DG , dated 

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SEASON C&I RATES
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This Schedule has been deleted

Winter Season Total  
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff RateT 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40
   First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874

LDAC $0.0227

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40

   First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874

LDAC $0.0227

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21

   All usage $0.2437 $0.2664

LDAC $0.0227

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21

   First 1,300 therms $0.2270 $0.2497
   All usage over 1,300 therms $0.1903 $0.2130

LDAC $0.0227

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05

   All usage $0.2354 $0.2581

LDAC $0.0227

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05

   All usage $0.1901 $0.2128

LDAC $0.0227

C&I Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:
32334.1 Monthly Customer Charge $170.2100 $170.21

   First 20,000 therms $0.1720 $0.1720
   All usage over 20,000 therms $0.1529 $0.1529

Issued: November 4, 2013 May 5, 2014 Issued by:
Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After November 1, 2013 May 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  in Docket No. DG , dated 

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

WINTER SEASON C&I RATES
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(Col 2) (Col 3)

Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $25,588,624 $4,086,126

Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13-04/30/14) (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 27,891,158                  6,566,792                   
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $0.9174 $0.6222 per therm

Demand Cost of Gas Rate $9,410,416 $912,730 $0.3374 $0.1390 per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $16,178,209 $3,173,396 $0.5800 $0.4832 per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $25,588,624 $4,086,126 $0.9174 $0.6222 per therm

Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas ($1,796,492) $401,483

Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13-04/30/14) (05/01/14 - 10/31/14) 27,891,158                  6,566,792                   
Indirect Cost of Gas ($0.0644) $0.0611 per therm

TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $0.8530 $0.6833 per therm

Period ending under-collection as determined on 12/24/131 $1,977,978.74
Projected sales (01/01/43 - 04/30/14) 19,039,268
Per unit change in Cost of Gas (01/01/14 - 04/30/14) $0.1039

Period ending under-collection as determined on 3/25/131 ($1,642,804)

Projected sales (04/01/43 - 04/30/14) 2,527,995

Per unit change in Cost of Gas (04/01/14 - 04/30/14) ($0.2373)

-1 Under-collection w/o rate adjustement as contained in NUI's COG Report dated March 25, 2014

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 04 05/01/14 COGwr $0.71696 0.6833 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $1.0663 $0.8541

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.8530
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.9569
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST ($0.2373)
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/14 $0.7196

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -  04 05/01/14 COGwl $0..6428 0.6318 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $0.9703 $0.7898

COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.7762
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.8801
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST ($0.2373)
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/14 $0.6428

C&I HLF DEMAND COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $122,096
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL DEMAND RELOCATION TO C7I HLF $3,182
C&I HLF TOTAL ADJUSTED DEMAND COSTS $125,278
C&I HLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14) 1,432,851
DEMAND COST OF GAS RATE $0.0874

C&I HLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $692,424
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL COMMODITY COSTS $65
C&I HLF TOTAL ADJUSTED COMMODITY COSTS $692,489
C&I HLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14) 1,432,851
COMMODITY COST OF GAS RATE $0.4833

INDIRECT COST OF GAS $0.0611

TOTAL C&I HLF COST OF GAS RATE $0.6318

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE -  04 05/01/14 COGwh $0.7330 0.7209 per therm

Maximum (COG+25%) $1.0830 $0.9011

COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.8664
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.9703
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST ($0.2373)
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 04/01/14 $0.7330

C&I LLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $338,375
PLUS RESIDENTIAL DEMAND REALLOCATION TO C&I LLF $8,819
C&I LLF TOTAL ADJUSTED DEMAND COSTS $347,194
C&I LLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14) 1,966,619
DEMAND COST OF GAS RATE $0.1765

C&I LLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $950,367
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL COMMODITY REALLOCATION TO C&I LLF $90
C&I LLF TOTAL ADJUSTED COMMODITY COSTS $950,457
C&I LLF PROJECTED PRORATED SALES (05/01/14-10/31/14) 1,966,619
COMMODITY COST OF GAS RATE $0.4833

INDIRECT COST OF GAS $0.0611

TOTAL C&I LLF COST OF GAS RATE $0.7209

Issued: March 25, 2014 May 5, 2014 Issued By:

Effective Date:  April 1, 2014 May 1, 2014
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. , in Docket No. , dated .

Treasurer

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: November 1, 2013 May 1, 2014 - April 30, 2014 October 31, 2014

(Col 1)



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Sixty- Second Third Revised Page 94
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Sixty- First Second Revised Page 94

Summer Season Total Total Billed Rates
May 2013 2014 - October 2013 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:

Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $20.01 $13.73 $20.01 $13.73 $20.01
   First 50 therms $0.4410 $0.5104 $0.4961 $0.5796 $1.0819 $1.2629
   All usage over 50 therms $0.4410 $0.5104 $0.4961 $0.5796 $1.0819 $1.2629
LDAC $0.0551 $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5858 $0.6833

Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $5.50 $8.00 $5.50 $8.00 $5.50 $8.00

   First 50 therms $0.1764 $0.2041 $0.2315 $0.2733 $0.8173 $0.9566
   All usage over 50 therms $0.1764 $0.2041 $0.2315 $0.2733 $0.8173 $0.9566
LDAC $0.0551 $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5858 $0.6833

Residential Non‐Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $20.01 $13.73 $20.01 $13.73 $20.01
   First 10 therms $0.3296 $0.3947 $0.3847 $0.4639 $0.9705 $1.1472
   All usage over 10 therms $0.3296 $0.3947 $0.3847 $0.4639 $0.9705 $1.1472
LDAC $0.0551 $0.0692

  Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5858 $0.6833

Residential Non‐Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $9.98 $14.54 $9.98 $14.54 $9.98 $14.54

   First 10 therms $0.2499 $0.2993 $0.3050 $0.3685 $0.8908 $1.0518
   All usage over 10 therms $0.2499 $0.2993 $0.3050 $0.3685 $0.8908 $1.0518
LDAC $0.0551 $0.0692
Gas Cost Adjustment:

   Cost of Gas $0.5858 $0.6833

Issued: May 24, 2013 May 5, 2014 Issued by:

Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After June 1, 2013 May 1, 2014 Title:
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. , dated 

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Sixty-second third Revised Page 95
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Sixty-first second Revised Page 95

Summer Season Total  Total Billed Rates
May 2013 2014 - October 2013 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC

Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $63.18 $31.40 $63.18 $31.40 $63.18
   First 75 therms $0.2701 $0.1513 $0.2967 $0.1943 $0.9052 $0.9152
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2226 $0.1513 $0.2492 $0.1943 $0.8577 $0.9152
LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6085 $0.7209

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $63.18 $31.40 $63.18 $31.40 $63.18

   First 75 therms $0.2701 $0.1513 $0.2967 $0.1943 $0.8452 $0.8261
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2226 $0.1513 $0.2492 $0.1943 $0.7977 $0.8261
LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5485 $0.6318

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $184.26 $94.21 $184.26 $94.21 $184.26

   All usage $0.1557 $0.1519 $0.1823 $0.1949 $0.7908 $0.9158
LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6085 $0.7209

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $184.26 $94.21 $184.26 $94.21 $184.26

   First 1,000 therms $0.1325 $0.1108 $0.1591 $0.1538 $0.7076 $0.7856
   All usage over 1,000 therms $0.1011 $0.0897 $0.1277 $0.1327 $0.6762 $0.7645
LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5485 $0.6318

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $1,052.94 $314.05 $1,052.94 $314.05 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.1200 $0.0998 $0.1466 $0.1428 $0.7551 $0.8637
LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.6085 $0.7209

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $1,052.94 $314.05 $1,052.94 $314.05 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.0694 $0.0662 $0.0960 $0.1092 $0.6445 $0.7410
LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430
Gas Cost Adjustment:
   Cost of Gas $0.5485 $0.6318

Issued: May 24, 2013 May 5, 2014 Issued by:

Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After June 1, 2013 May 1, 2014 Title:

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. in Docket No. , dated 

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES

Treasurer



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Forty-fourth fifth Revised Page 96
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Forty-third fourth Revised Page 96

Summer Season Total  
May 2013 2014 - October 2013 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates

Rates (Includes LDAC)
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 40:

32323.2 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $63.18 $31.40 $63.18
   First 75 therms $0.2701 $0.1513 $0.2967 $0.1943
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2226 $0.1513 $0.2492 $0.1943

LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430

C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 50:
32323.1 Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $63.18 $31.40 $63.18

   First 75 therms $0.2701 $0.1513 $0.2967 $0.1943
   All usage over 75 therms $0.2226 $0.1513 $0.2492 $0.1943

LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430

C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 41:
32323.4 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $184.26 $94.21 $184.26

   All usage $0.1557 $0.1519 $0.1823 $0.1949

LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430

C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate T 51:
32323.3 Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $184.26 $94.21 $184.26

   First 1,000 therms $0.1325 $0.1108 $0.1591 $0.1538
   All usage over 1,000 therms $0.1011 $0.0897 $0.1277 $0.1327

LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430

C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate T 42:
32323.6 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $1,052.94 $314.05 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.1200 $0.0998 $0.1466 $0.1428

LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430

C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
32323.5 Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $1,052.94 $314.05 $1,052.94

   All usage $0.0694 $0.0662 $0.0960 $0.1092

LDAC $0.0266 $0.0430

C&I Interruptible Transportation Tariff Rate IT:
32334.1 Monthly Customer Charge $170.21 $170.21

   First 20,000 therms $0.0407 $0.0000
   All usage over 20,000 therms $0.0347 $0.0000

Issued: May 2, 2013 May 5, 2014 Issued by:
Effective:  With Service Rendered On and After May 1, 2013 May 1, 2014 Title:

Authorized by NHPUC Order No.  in Docket No. DG , dated 

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION

SUMMER SEASON C&I RATES
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